JOANN ESTATES UTILITIES

6500 Highway 60 West Paducah, Kentucky 42001

July 31, 2007

Mr. Mike Buford Director Division of Filings Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

RECEIVED AUG - 2 2007 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: Case No 2007-00308

Mr. Buford:

Please find enclosed a corrected notice sent by direct mail to the customers of Joann Estates Utilities in reference to the above case number.

Sincerely,

Melissa Allock

Melissa Allcock, Joann Estates Representative

Cc: Attorney General

JOANN ESTATES UTILITIES

6500 Highway 60 West Paducah, Kentucky 42001

July 30, 2007

Joann Estates Utilities Customers:

Due to omissions in the notice previously sent by our utility, we have enclosed a new notice regarding our application with the Public Service Commission for sewer rate increases.

Joann Estates Utilities

· ·

JOANN ESTATES UTILITIES

6500 Highway 60 West Paducah, Kentucky 42001

May 3, 2007

Joann Estates Utilities, Inc. Customers:

Due to the ever increasing cost of upgrade and maintenance to our sewer system, Joann Estates Utilities, Inc. has filed for a rate increase with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky.

We have not had a rate increase in many years and during that time the cost of operating, testing and maintenance have increased to such a degree we are unable to continue providing service to you the customer as effectively without this increase.

If the Public Service Commission approves this rate increase, we propose the effective date of the increase to begin August, 2007.

The following page lists the current and proposed rates and your rights as a consumer.

We thank you for your continued service and if you have any questions, please feel free to contact us.

Sincerely,

poware

B.J. Waid, Joann Estates Utilities, Inc.

NOTICE

Joann Estates Utilities, Inc. has filed any application with the Public Service Commission to increase its rates for sewer service. The proposed effective date of the change is August, 2007.

Monthly Rates

| | Current Rate | Proposed Rate |
|---------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|
| Single Family Residential | \$17.05 | \$19.66 (15.3% increase) |

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by Joann Estates Utilities, Inc. However, the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that are higher or lower than the rates proposed in this notice.

Any corporation, association, body politic, or person may request leave to intervene; by motion within thirty (30) days after notice of the proposed rate change is given. A motion to intervene shall be in writing, shall be submitted to the Executive Director, Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602, and shall set forth the grounds for the motion including the status and interest of the party movant. Copies of the application may be obtained at no charge from Joann Estates Utilities at 6500 Highway 60 West, Paducah, Kentucky 42001. Upon request from the intervener, the company shall furnish the intervener a copy of the application and supporting documents.

Joann Estates Utilities, Inc.